**WIRING PERMIT FEES EFFECTIVE January 1, 2014 **

<u>Town of Swampscott</u> Building Department Fee Schedule

WIRING

RESIDENTIAL:

(One and Two Family Dwellings)

Minimum Permit Fee \$50.00 (up to \$3,000 of Electrical

work)

Additional Permit fee \$15.00 per \$1,000 total cost of

Electrical work over \$3,000

(rounded up to the nearest \$1,000)

New service (up to 400 amp) \$50.00 Each additional meter \$10.00

New Service (over 400 amp) \$80.00 Each additional meter \$15.00

Fire alarm, Security system, \$50.00

Swimming pool, Re-siding

Partial or Re-inspection fee \$40.00 (paid prior to re-inspection)

Work without permit FEE x 3

COMMERCIAL:

Minimum Permit Fee \$80.00 (up to \$3,000 of Electrical

work)

Additional Permit fee \$20.00 per \$1,000 total cost of

Electrical work over \$3,000

(rounded up to the nearest \$1,000)

New service (up to 400 amp) \$80.00 Each additional meter \$15.00

New Service (over 400 amp) \$100.00 Each additional meter \$15.00

Fire alarm, Security system (under 1,000 sq. ft.) \$80.00 (greater than 1,000 sq. ft. but less 5,000 sq. ft.) \$100.00 (over 5,000 sq. ft.) \$120.00

Partial or Re-inspection fee \$40.00 (paid prior to re-inspection)

Work without permit FEE x 3